



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0462
Letting Date: September 04, 2024
Call Order: 004
Contract Time: 267 CALENDAR
Contract Description: Traffic Signal Safety & Technology Enhancements in District 1

Counties: Hartford
District(s): District 1 - Rocky Hill
Project(s): 000T(332)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Superior Electric LLC.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	105,000.000	1.00000	105,000.00	1.00000	105,000.00	1.00000	105,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0952001	(1.000)	9,400.00000	9,400.00	5,845.00000	5,845.00	20,458.00000	20,458.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0969062	11.000	5,100.00000	56,100.00	5,165.00000	56,815.00	5,337.00000	58,707.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0040 0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0050 0970007	500.000	80.00000	40,000.00	81.00000	40,500.00	72.00000	36,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0060 0971001	(1.000)	11,867.00000	11,867.00	35,836.00000	35,836.00	43,711.00000	43,711.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070 0975004	(1.000)	81,200.00000	81,200.00	100,905.00000	100,905.00	117,016.49000	117,016.49
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0080 0977001	50.000	1.00000	50.00	49.50000	2,475.00	53.00000	2,650.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090 0978002	50.000	1.00000	50.00	88.00000	4,400.00	97.00000	4,850.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0100 0980020	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00	5,927.00000	5,927.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Superior Electric LLC.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0230	1107007	3.000	896.00000	2,688.00	945.00000	2,835.00	821.00000	2,463.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240	1108163	33.000	4,515.00000	148,995.00	4,794.00000	158,202.00	4,328.00000	142,824.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0250	1108808	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	4,695.00000	4,695.00	2,864.00000	2,864.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0260	1111401	2.000	972.00000	1,944.00	904.00000	1,808.00	983.00000	1,966.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	1111451	96.000	35.00000	3,360.00	29.50000	2,832.00	17.21000	1,652.16
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280	1112205	55.000	17,825.00000	980,375.00	16,934.00000	931,370.00	17,251.00000	948,805.00
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	1112285	10.000	8,540.00000	85,400.00	8,612.00000	86,120.00	9,251.00000	92,510.00
	THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	1112286	35.000	5,573.00000	195,055.00	4,418.00000	154,630.00	6,235.00000	218,225.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310	1112287	24.000	20,466.00000	491,184.00	19,026.00000	456,624.00	21,525.00000	516,600.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	1113179	1,100.000	17.00000	18,700.00	5.60000	6,160.00	6.25000	6,875.00
	360-DEGREE SYSTEM FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	1113725	3,670.000	2.60000	9,542.00	3.60000	13,212.00	3.14000	11,523.80
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Superior Electric LLC.		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	1113901 CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1,365.000	2.60000 3,549.00	4.30000 5,869.50	5.67000 7,739.55		
0350	1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	9,200.23000 9,200.23	146,630.00000 146,630.00	67,218.00000 67,218.00		
0360	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	1,200.000	1.00000 1,200.00	12.90000 15,480.00	24.00000 28,800.00		
Section Totals:			\$2,440,917.23	\$2,527,891.00	\$2,624,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$2,440,917.23	\$2,527,891.00	\$2,624,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0097773 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions ** est.	105,000.000	1.00000 105,000.00	1.00000 105,000.00			
0020	0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	12,300.00000 12,300.00	21,537.00000 21,537.00			
0030	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	11.000	5,000.00000 55,000.00	5,000.00000 55,000.00			
0040	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	50,000.000	1.00000 50,000.00	1.00000 50,000.00			
0050	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	500.000	70.00000 35,000.00	68.45000 34,225.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0971001 (1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00		
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0070	0975004 (1.000)	243,000.00000	243,000.00	194,737.00000	194,737.00		
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0080	0977001 50.000	48.00000	2,400.00	18.75000	937.50		
TRAFFIC CONE							
0090	0978002 50.000	95.00000	4,750.00	68.45000	3,422.50		
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0100	0980020 (1.000)	7,700.00000	7,700.00	5,306.00000	5,306.00		
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
0110	1001001 780.000	38.00000	29,640.00	65.00000	50,700.00		
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING							
0120	1001004 14.000	440.00000	6,160.00	353.00000	4,942.00		
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)							
0130	1002015 9.000	880.00000	7,920.00	1,422.00000	12,798.00		
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION							
0140	1002101 5.000	1,190.00000	5,950.00	1,874.00000	9,370.00		
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I							
0150	1003206 5.000	4,535.00000	22,675.00	4,125.00000	20,625.00		
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM							
0160	1008115 695.000	21.00000	14,595.00	20.00000	13,900.00		
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH							
0170	1008215 230.000	25.00000	5,750.00	22.00000	5,060.00		
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY							
0180	1008908 3,530.000	4.00000	14,120.00	6.00000	21,180.00		
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0190 1010001	3.000	944.00000	2,832.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00		
CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0200 1010060	21.000	220.00000	4,620.00	50.00000	1,050.00		
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210 1105303	1.000	1,042.00000	1,042.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00		
1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220 1106001	2.000	1,145.00000	2,290.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00		
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230 1107007	3.000	978.00000	2,934.00	700.00000	2,100.00		
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240 1108163	33.000	3,559.00000	117,447.00	4,500.00000	148,500.00		
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0250 1108808	(1.000)	2,929.00000	2,929.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00		
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0260 1111401	2.000	1,325.00000	2,650.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270 1111451	96.000	11.00000	1,056.00	65.00000	6,240.00		
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280 1112205	55.000	18,670.00000	1,026,850.00	15,100.00000	830,500.00		
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290 1112285	10.000	8,442.00000	84,420.00	9,000.00000	90,000.00		
THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300 1112286	35.000	5,452.00000	190,820.00	6,000.00000	210,000.00		
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310	1112287	24.000	20,049.00000	481,176.00	19,900.00000	477,600.00	
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0320	1113179	1,100.000	5.00000	5,500.00	21.00000	23,100.00	
	360-DEGREE SYSTEM FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0330	1113725	3,670.000	2.50000	9,175.00	3.00000	11,010.00	
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0340	1113901	1,365.000	4.00000	5,460.00	8.00000	10,920.00	
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0350	1118012	(1.000)	14,520.00000	14,520.00	18,065.00000	18,065.00	
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0360	1220027	1,200.000	16.00000	19,200.00	10.00000	12,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
Section Totals:			\$2,638,881.00		\$2,646,625.00		
Contract Totals			\$2,638,881.00		\$2,646,625.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum